MI 127    (1983)                                                                                1983/1984 DODGE DAYTONA TURBO Z

	© year on base: none / 1983
scale: 1:58 (not cast on base / cast on base)
length: 76mm
width: 34mm
height: 23mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: none / MATCHBOX INT'L LTD
number on base: none
cast license plate: TURBO Z (rear only)
	metal base
plastic interior
colorless windows
black plastic wheels
	[image: ]



	#


	body


	base


	base
insert

	interior


	wheels


	hubs


	deco


	hood


	axle
braces

	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	00
	maroon
	silver-gray E
(see note)
	black
plastic
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	none
	shut
	none
	x
	see below
	PR
	USA
	00
	1983-08
	1983

	01
	maroon
	silver-gray E
	black
plastic
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	none
	open
	none
	x
	#28
	
	
	01
	
	1984

	03
	maroon
	silver-gray E
	dk. gray
plastic
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	none
	open
	none
	x
	#28
	
	
	03
	1985-04
	1984

	02
	maroon
	silver-gray E
	dk. gray
plastic
	black
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	none
	open
	none
	
	#28
	
	
	02
	1985-04
	1984

	05
	maroon
	pearly silver M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	none
	open
	none
	
	#28
	
	
	05
	1985-11
	1985

	04a
	pearly silver
	gloss black M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	red & black stripes, TURBO Z tampo
	open
	none
	x
	#28
	
	
	04
	1985-06
	1985

	04b
	pearly silver
	gloss black M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	dk. red & black stripes,
TURBO Z tampo
	open
	none
	x
	#28
	
	
	
	
	1985

	06
	pearly silver
	gloss black M
	none
	black
	5 arch 11x5.5mm
	silver
	red & black stripes, TURBO Z tampo
	open
	none
	
	#28
	
	
	06
	1985-12
	1985

	07
	pearly silver
	gloss black M
	none
	black
	dot dash 9.5x5mm
	silver
	red & black stripes, TURBO Z tampo
	open
	none
	x
	#28
	
	
	07
	1986-01
	1985

	09
	pearly silver
	gloss black M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	gold
	red & black stripes, TURBO Z tampo
	open
	wide
	x
	#28
	
	
	09
	1986-03
	1986

	16c
	pearly silver
	gloss black M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	red & black stripes, TURBO Z tampo
	open
	wide
	(x)
	#28
	
	
	
	
	1986

	16a
	pearly silver
	gloss black M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	red & black stripes, TURBO Z tampo
	open
	narrow
	x, oa
	#28
	
	
	16
	1992-02
	1986

	16b
	lt. pearly silver
	gloss black M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	red & black stripes, TURBO Z tampo
	open
	narrow
	x
	#28
	
	
	
	
	1986

	08
	white
	blue M
	none
	black
	starburst 10.5x5mm
	silver
	red & blue stripes & RAM, BELL 8
with thick black borders tampo
	open
	narrow
	x
	SF-4
	SF
	USA
	08
	1986-03
	1986

	10a
	white
	blue M
	none
	black
	laser 10.5x5mm
	silver
	red & blue stripes & RAM, BELL 8
with thick black borders tampo
	open
	narrow
	x
	LW-4
	LW
	
	10
	1987-05
	1987

	10b
	white
	blue M
	none
	black
	laser 10.5x5mm
	silver
	red & blue stripes & RAM, BELL 8
with thin black borders tampo
	open
	narrow
	x
	LW-4
	LW
	
	
	
	1987

	11
	plum
	gold M
	none
	black
	starburst 10.5x5mm
	silver
	red / yellow / dk. blue design tampo
	open
	narrow
	x
	gray & olive
green armament
	RB
	
	11
	1987-10
	1987

	12
	dk. blue
	gloss black M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	5 GOAT RACING TEAM tampo
	open
	narrow
	x
	
	PR
	HK
	12
	1988-03
	1988

	13a
	red
	red M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow & blue TURBO Z tampo
	open
	narrow
	x
	#28
	
	
	13
	1988-05
	1988

	13b
	red
	red M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	brt. yellow & dk. blue TURBO Z
tampo
	open
	narrow
	x
	#28
	
	
	
	
	1988

	13c
	dull red
	dull red M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow & blue TURBO Z tampo
	open
	narrow
	x
	#28
	
	
	
	
	1988

	14
	red
	red M
	none
	black
	8 dot 10x5mm
	silver
	yellow & blue TURBO Z tampo,
black hood ribs
	shut
	narrow
	x
	MB-858
	MP
	GB
	14
	1991-09
	1991

	15a
	red
	red C
	none
	black
	starburst 10.5x5mm
	silver
	yellow & blue TURBO Z tampo,
plain hood ribs
	shut
	narrow
	x
	SVP
	MP
	
	15
	1991-09
	1991

	15b
	red
	red C
	none
	black
	starburst 10.5x5mm
	silver
	brt. yellow & dk. blue TURBO Z
tampo, plain hood ribs
	shut
	narrow
	x
	SVP
	MP
	
	
	
	1991



USA codes:
	MB 28-E
	
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	28 (1984-1989)

	USA numbers:
	28 (1984-1989)

	Other numbers:
	J 24 (1985-1987)



NOTES:

Version 00:
A special "Limited Edition" of 5000 only was produced for the August 1983 Chrysler Convention in Las Vegas, Nevada. The hood on this model is cast with the body and does not open. No license plate number is cast. The base is cast "1983 DODGE DAYTONA TURBO Z, LIMITED EDITION, MADE EXPRESSLY FOR DODGE, LAS VEGAS 1983, MADE IN ENGLAND". Each model was packed in a special limited edition closed cardboard box.

Base castings without and with axle braces also differ in the removal of the spare tire holder and repositioning of the muffler at the rear.

ODDITIES:
	code

	description


	oa
	tampo print wiped



Previous ref.: none
Later ref.: none
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